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{F 000} | INITIAL COMMENTS {F 000}

Based upon implementation of the acceptable
POC, the facility was deemed to be in
compliance, 12/05/15 as alleged.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: T6WS12 Facility 1D: 100200 if continuation sheet Page 1 of 1




PRINTED: 10/20/2018

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES R RN APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES CME NO, D938-0591
SYATERENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1} PEROVIDERABUPPLIBRICLIA {X2) SULTIPLE COMSTRUCTION {4 DATE SURVEY
AND FLAN OF CORPECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING ©1 - MAIN BUILDING 61 COMPLETED
155029 8. WiNG . 10/212018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADURESS, GITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
420 SOUTH FOURTH STREET
HRISTIAN H £
CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER LOUISVILLE, KY 40203
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DEFICIENCY)
K 006 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

CFR: 42 CFR 483.70(a}
BUILDING: 01

PLAM APPROVAL: 1984
SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Existing
FACILITY TYPE: SNF/NF DP

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: Two (2) stories with a
full basement, Type i Protected Construction.

SMOKE COMPARTMENTS: Five (5) smoke
compartments on the first tloor, flva (Byonthe
ancand floor and threa (3) in the basement. Total
of thirteen (13) within the facility,

FIRE ALARM, Complete fire alarm aystem with
heat and smoke detactors.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Complete autematic, wet
spriniier system, hydraulically dasigned,

. GENERATOR: Type HI, 155 KW generator. Fusl
source is diesel.

A Becorifivation Life Safety Code Survey was
inttiated on 10/20415 and concludad on 10/21/15.
The facility was found not to be in compliance
with the Requirements for Participation in
Medicare and Medicaid.

The findings that follow demonstrate
noncompliance with Title 42, Code of Faderal
Hegulations, 483.70(a) et seq. {Lite Satety from

Fira)
QXSGH?&T@W( FRECTONER OF PHOVIDER/SUPPLIER BEFTEGIRTATIVE D SIGNATURE TITLE 5 DATE
% fé’{ ke £ lﬂg}f“/igw wl ey ?éf Z}m@%f’;fw %;‘ 1/ },f;gf;f

S%ﬁgf deficlency statement ending with an astarisk (%) daneies 8 deficieney which the Inatitution may e expused from coreoting g it detarminedd ot

other safeguards provids sufficlent protection o the pellenis. (Ses nstuctions 3 Beept for numging homes, the firefings siaded above arg :able 80 days
following the data of susvey whether or not a plan of correstion ls provided, For msing homes, the above fndings and plang of coreection
dayi followlig the date these documents are ronde avaiaiieto the lacility. #datinlencies are clted, ary approved plan of comacion req
program participation,
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K 000 | Continued From page 1 ; K 000
Daficlencies were clied with the highest scope
and severity identified at F level o
K 056 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K056 ogg %E/ s
HB8aF )
If there Is an automatic sprinkler system, itls . o
installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard 1.} The identified closet had a
for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, 1o sprinkler head installed per

provide complste coverage for all portions of the ) .
building. The system is properly maintained in code by Kentuckiana Sprinkler
accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Co., completed on 11/9/15.
Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of
Water-Based Fira Protection Systems. itis fully

supervised. There is a reliable, adequate waler 2.} Al areas of the building were
supply for the system. Requirad sprinkler .

systems are equipped with water flow and tamper wss{aiiy checkecf by the
switches, which are siectrically connected o the Maintenance Director, o
buiiding five alarm system.  18.3.5 ensure proper presence of

required sprinkler heads on
10/23/15. No other areas in

This STANDARD I3 not met as evidenced by,
Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the faclfity failed to ensure the the building were found to be
bullding had a complate sprinklar system in
accordance with Nationat Fire Protection
Aszociation (NFPA) Standards. The deliclency
had the polantial 1o afiect each of the thirleen
{13) smoke compartments on the first, second,
and basament floors, all rasidents, stalf and
visitors. The facility has one-hundred and
sighteen (118) ceriified beds and the census was
one-hundred and aleven (111) on the day of the
SUrvey.

deficient.

The findings Include:

FORM CiB-2567(02-99) Previous Varsions Qbsolels Evant I TAWSE2Y Faclilty 1 100200 if continuation sheel Page 2 of 14




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/29/2015
FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES ORAR MO, 080805391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGES (1) PROVIDERSUSDLIERCLIA {32} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION BN TIFICATION HUMBER: A BLILDING 01 - MAIN SUILDING 01 COMPLETED

185029 B WiNG 1002112618

NAME OF PROVIDER O SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, 2IP COOE

920 SOUTH FOURTH STREET
CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER
NTE LOUISVILLE, KY 40203

(X4 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES fia] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION K8y
PRERFIX (EADH DERFICIENCY MUST 88 PRECEDEO BY FULL FRERFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD 8& COMPLETION

TAG REGULATONY OR LSC DBNTHOING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

DEFICIENCYY
K 056 | Continuad From page 2 K 056 3.) Education was provided by the

Obsetvation, on 10/20/15 at 9:57 AM, with the
Maintenance Director revealed the small storage
cioset located on the first floor, adjacent to the
rear exit, was not protected by automatic sprinkler
soverage,

Interview, on 10/20/15 at 9:59 AM, with the
Maintenance Diractor revealed he was aware of
the requirement for complete sprinkler coverage
for ail parts of the bullding, but was nof aware of
the small storage closet not belng protected by
automatic sprinkler coverage.

The cansus of one-hundred and sleven (111) was
varified by the Executive Director on 10/20/15.
The findings were acknowlsdged by the
Exacutive Director and verlfied by the
Maintenance Director at the exit interview on
10/21/15.

Reference: NFFA 101 (2000 Edition)

16.3.5.1. Whera requirad by 19.1.6, health care
facilites shall be protected throughout by an
approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system
in accordance with Section 9.7,

4,7.1.1. Each automatic sprinider system required
by anwther section of this Code shalibe in
accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the
ingtallation of Sprinkler Systems.

Reference: NFPA 13 (1899 Editlon}

5-1.1. The requirements for spacing, location,
and position of sprinklers shall be based on the
foltowing principles:

{1) Sprinidiers installed throughout the premises

o

Administrator, to the
Maintenance Director as to
requirements of NFPA Code
101/NFPA 13 standard for the
installation of Sprinkler
Systems, to provide complete
coverage for all portions of the
building, This education
provided on 10/23/15.
As part of OA process, the
Maintenance Director will use
audit tool monthly X 3 months
to ensure all areas of the
building still have the proper
sprinkler head provisions as
required by NFPA Code
101/NEPA 13 standard for the
installation of Sprinkler
Systems, to provide complete
coverage for all portions of the
buliding,

These audits will be presented
to the QAPI committze to
ensure compliance.
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ADDENDUM
ifiais v
K056 &

#3 Maintenance Director will
use audit tool monthly x 6
months to ensure all areas of
the building still have the
proper sprinkler head
provisions as required by NFPA
Code 101/NFPA 13 standard for
the Installation of Sprinkler
Systems, to provide complete
coverage for all portions of the
building.

Any new construction or re-
modeling performed in future
to the facility be visually
evaluated by Maintenance
Director for proper sprinkler
head coverage.

The maintenance director will
report audit findings to monthly
GA committee for a period of 6
maonths {0 ensure compliance.
The maintenance director will
report to QA Committee if any
expansion or re-modeling is
planned for the building.

#4 The maintenance director
will report audit findings to
monthly QAPI committee for a
period of 6 months to ensure
continued compliance.

CempLeion

DATE
et

iiﬁ‘/%’f[??}w
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(43 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF CEFIGIENCIES i FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION $HE}
PREFIX [EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIY EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG AEGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAGQ CROSS-AEFERENGED TO THE APPROPHIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 088 Continued From page 3 Kose KO56 ﬁ d tiiﬁm{wv‘\ éi%iﬁiéa’ oy
(2) Sprinklers located so as not to exceed " (W
maximum protection area per sprinkler : *ﬁ?dg‘g ‘é" F 2q¢ %"%
(3) Sprinklers positioned and located so as 1o . if e Lls 0 %;:z
provide satistactory performance with respact to F““ MM&% hus T?
activation fime and distribution. ', : S
K 066 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 066 Il 7
SS=D K66 i | g{iff

Smoking reguiations are adapted and include no
less than tha following provigions: 1.} Any trash identified in the

{13 Smoking is prohibited in any room, ward, o metal ash can container was

compariment where flarmmable liquids, removed and all cigarette butts
combustible gases, or oxygenis used ot storad d nearb
and in any other hazardous location, and such located on the ground nearby
area is posted with signs that read NO SMOKING the smoking area were all

or with the International symbol for no smoking. picked up and properly

{2) Smoking by patients classified as not disposed of on 10/23/15 by the
responsible is prohibited, except when under Maintenanca, Director
diract supervision,

(3y Ashirays of noncombustible material and safe
design are provided in all areas where smoking is

parmitted.

y ’ 2.} All facility grounds were visually
{4} Metal containers with salf-closing cover ;
davices into which ashtrays can be emptied are m.spected by Malntenance
readily available to all areas whera smoking is Director for presence of any
permitted.  19.7.4 other designated smoking areas

on 10/23/15, There are no
other smoking areas on faciiity
grounds,

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by
Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the facility failad to ensure the
axtarior staff smoking area was being used in a
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
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185028 8. WiNG g1a01s

HANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPUIER

STHERT ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP COBE
920 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

safe manner, in accordancs with National Fire
Pratoction Association (NFPA) standards, The
daficient practice had the potential to affect the
facility's staff and visitors. The facility has
ane-hundred and elghtoen {118) certified beds
and the census was one-hundrad and eleven
{111) on the day of the survey.

The findings include:

Otysarvation, on 10/20/15 at 10:17 AlM, with the
Maintenance Director revealed the areg oulside
of the facility's staff and visitor's entrance, being
used as a designated stalt smoking area, was not
being used in a safe manner. There were
approximately seventy-five (75) cigaratte bulls on
the ground directly outside of the designated
srmoking shelter. The metal can with a
self-closing id was to be provided for tobacco
waste only, to empty ash trays into; howaver, 1
was filled with discarded paper products,

interview, on 02/1015 at 10:19 AM, with the
Malntanance Director revealad the Housekesplng
Stafl had routinely cleaned the grounds around
thie smoking shefter and the stafl was not using
the designated smoking area in a sale manner.

The census of one-nundred and eleven (111) was
verifled by the Executive Director on 10/20/15.
The findings were acknowledged by the
Exacutive Director and verified by the
Maintenance Director at the exit interview on
10/21/18.

Ratersnce; NFPA 101 (2000 edition)

19.7.4* Smoking. Smoking regulations shall be

RISTIAN HE TER
CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTE LOUISVILLE, KY 40203
(@0 BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o FHOVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 45)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECECED BY FULL PREFIX {(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG BEGULATORY DF LEC IDERTIEYING BIFORMATION TAG GHOBS REFERENCED TO THE APPROFAIATE ORYE
DEFICIENGY)
K 066 | Continued From page 4 K 066 3.} Maintenance Department will

inspect the metal ash can
container for any presence of
non-smoking materials within
the can Monday through Friday.
The Housekeeping Department
will inspect the metal ash can
container for any presence of
non-smoking materials within
the can every weekend day
morning X 2 months, then three
times weekly X 2 months, then
weekly X 2 months, then as
recommended by the QAP|
committee, Any improper
materlals found to he inthe
metal ash can container will be
immediately removed and the
findings will be noted on an
inspection log. During these
daily inspections any cigarette
butts noted to be on the
ground will be picked up and
properly disposed of. Maint,
Director educated all Maint.
Dept. staff as to this
requirement practice —
completed by 11/13/15,

FOMM CRAS-258T(02-08) Pravious Versions Obsolsts
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DEFICIENCY)
K086 | Continued From page 5 K 066 Housekeeping Director
adopted and .
shall Include not less than the following educated ail Housekeeping
provisions: Dept. staff asto this
{1) Smoking shall be prohibited In any room, requirement practice —
ward, or compartment
where flammable liquids, combustible gases, or completed by 11/13/15.
oxygen is usad or stored and in any oiher A new sign has been placed on
hazardous location, . .
and such areas shall be posted with signs that metal ash can container stating
read NO SMOKING or shall be posted with the “Smoking Materials Only - No
Intarnational _ Trash” by Maint, Director on
symbol for no smoking.
Excaption: In health care occupancies where 11/11/15.
smoking is prohibited
and signs are prominently placed at all major
gntrances, secondary
signs with languaga that prohibits smoking shall . )
ngt be required, p s 4.) Maintenance Director will use
(2) Smoking by patients classified as not audit tool to review the
responsible shall be Inspection |
prohibited. , p ction logs fjn a weekly
Exception: The requirement of 18.7.4(2) shall not basis. Any entries of non-
apply where the pazient. compliance on the inspection
ls under direct supervision. % i . .
(3) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe ogs will be identified for
disilgg od I al . i possible pattern and education
;;&ﬁ{;g'mw ed In all areas whers smoking Is of non-compliant parties as to
(4) Metal containers with seif-closing cover NFPA Life Safety Code standard
devices Into 101/19.7 ;
which ashtrays can be emptied shall be readily i 4 f\?gtag containers
available with self-closing cover devices
1o all areas where smoking is permitted, into which ashtrays can be
K 143 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K143 ; . )
P emptied are readily avallable to

Transferring of oxygen is:

{2) separated from any portion of a facility

all areas where smoking is
permitted. Along with that the

FORM OMB-2567102-88) Previous Yersions Obsolate
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, - 066 Addone
¥ 143 Continued From page 6 K 143 F " igfgﬁii%
wherein patients are housed, examined, or (¥ cont-) Aedds gi b ?’ggk 4
troated by a separation of a fire barrier of 1-hour Haok Goiloses ,&2 ,’: P
firg-resistive construction; containers of for smoking i@ j

(b) In an area that is mechanically ventilated, materials only, not trash or

sprinkiered, and has ceramic or concrete floaring: other combustible materials,
and Malntenance Director will

{c} in an area posted with signs Indicating that report findings of audit to QAPI
transferring is cocurring, and that smoking in the Committee.

immediate area is not permitted In accordance
with NFPA 99 and the Comprassed Gas S
Association. 86252 .

id? 12/51°

K143
1.} The identified non-
compliant light switch was

This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by: removed from the oxygen
Based on observation and interview, it was transfer room and re-
determinad the facility falled to ensure the oxygen installed outside the room
siorage room was protectsd in ascordance with the b

National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) on the back side of the wall
standards. The deficlency had the potentlal to by the Maintenance
affect each of the thirteen (13) smoke

compartments on the first, second, and basement Director, on 10/26/15.
fioors, all residents, stalf and visitors. The facillty
nag one-hundred and eighteen (118) certified
beds and the cansus was ong-hundred and
sleven (111) on the day of the survey. The facility
tailed to ensure the room used for transfening
oxygen did not have any slectrical devices
mounted less than five (5) feel above the floor.

The findings include:

Observation, on 10/20/15 at 11:07 AM, with the
EORM CMS-2867(02-09) Pravicus Vergions Obsolale Evant 10 TEWE21 Facliity it 100200 it cordinuation sheet Pags 7of 11




Addendum

; CoMPLETION
N DATE__
#4 Maintenance Director will g?»/‘;/ g

report findings of audit to
monthly QAPI Committee
meetings for a duration of 6
months {0 ensure continued
compliance,
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DEFIC
K 143 | Continued From page 7 K 143 2.) Allo X ‘
Maintenance Director revealed the second floor ) Al oxygen transier rooms
storage room used to transfer oxygen had a light within the facility were
switch Instalied below five (5) feet from the floor. visually inspected by Maint.
Interview, on 10/20/15 at 11:09 AM, with the Director, on 10/26/15 to
Maintenanca Director revealed he was aware of ansure that no other light
the requirements for a room used to transter .
oxygen and stated the storage room located switches were found to be
adiacent 1o the Nursing Station was recantly non-compliant with NFPA
converted to an oxygen transfer room from the 101 Ufe S
previous location within the corridor. afety Standard
Code 8.6.2.5.2/ NFPA 70,
The censug of one-hundred and eleven (111) was National electric Code
verified by the Executive Director on 10/20/15. -
The findings were acknowledged by the pertaining to oxygen
Exsoutive Dirsclor and verified by the transfer room not having
Maintenance Director al the exit interview on any electrical devices
10/21/15.
mounted less than five (5}
Raference: £
NFPA 99 (1999 edition). eet above the floor.
There were none found.
4-3,1,1.2 Storage Requirements (Location, 3.} Administrator provided
Construction, Arrangement), d )
(a) * Nonflammable Gases (Any Quantity; education to the Maint.
In-Storage, Comnected, or Bolh) Director, on 10/23/15 as to
1. Sources of heat in storage locations shall be - ;
protectad o located so that eylinders or iMA 101 Life Safety
compressed gases shall not be heated 1o the Standard Code
activation point of integral safely devices. In no 8.6.2.5.2/NEPA 70 ;
case shall the temperatura of the cylinders - / 70, ﬁfyﬂﬁﬂﬁa'
axceed 130°F (54°CY, Care shall be exarcised electric Code pertaining to
when handling cylinders that have bean axposed oxygen transfer room not
1o frepzing temperatures o containers that havi .
contain cryagenic liquids to prevent injury to the aving any electrical
skin. e o devices mounted less than
2, * Enclosures shall be p for supply systems : ,
eylinder storage or manifold locations for five (5) feet above the floor.
oxldizing agents such as oxygen and nitrous
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K 43 Continued From page 8 K 143

oxide. Sueh enclosures shall be constructed of an

assembly of building materials with a fire-resistive 4.) As part of QA process,

rating of at teast 1 hour and shall not Maint, Director will use
communicate dirsctly with anesthstizing locations. audit tool to inspect on a
Other nonflammable (inert) medival gases may .

ba stored In tha enclosure, Flammable gases monthly basis all facility
shall not be stored with oxidizing agents. Storage oxygen transfer rooms for a

of full or empty cylinders s permitted. Such

enclosures shall serve no other purpose. period of 3 months to

3. Provisions shall be made for racks or ensure that standard NFPA
tastenings to protect cylinders from accidental Ea

damage or disiocation. 101 Life Safety Code

4. The slectric Inataliation in storage locations or 8.6.2.5.2 ismet,

manifold snclosures for nanflammable medical : .

gases shall comply with the standards of NFPA Maint. D!rectcrgwm report
70, Nationa! Electrical Code, for ordinary compliance during QA
locations. Electric wall fixtures, switches and monthly meeting.

racaptacies shall be Installed in fixed locations
not less than 152 em (5 feet) above the flooras a
precaution against their physical damage.

5, Slorage locations for oxygen and nitrous oxide
shall be kept frae of flammable materials [also
43142083 7}

8. Cylinders containing comprossed gases and
containers for volatlle liquids shall be kept away
trom radiators, steam piping, and like sources of
heat,

7. Combustible materials, such as paper,
cardboard, plastics, and fabrics, shall not be
stored or kept near supply system cylinders or
manifolds containing oxygen or nitrous oxide,
Racks for oylinder storage shall be permitied to
be of wooden construction, Wrappers shall be
removed prior to storage.

Exception: Shipping crates or storage cartons for
cylinders.

8. When oviinder valve protection caps are
supplied, they shall be secured tightly in place
unigss the oylinder is connected for use.
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DEFICIENGY)
K 143 | Continued From page & K 143
9, Containers shall not be stored in a tightly
closed space such as a closet [8-2.1.2.3(c)]. Addendun
10, Location of Supply Systems. Agdengum iz f/ ¢ f e
a, Except as permitted by 4-3.1.1.2(a} 10c, il / :63/ 15 @
supply systems for medical gases or mixiures of K143

thase gases having total capacities {connected
and in storage) not exceeding the quantities
specified in 4-3.1.1.2(b) 1 and 2 shall be loealed
sutdoars in an snclosure used only for this
purpose of In aroom of enclosure used only for
this purpose situated within a building usad for
oifier surposes,

b, Storage facilities that are oulside, but adjacent
to a building wall, shall be In accordance with
NFPA 50, Standard for Bulk Oxygen Systems at
Cansumer Sites.

¢. Losations for supply systems shall not be used
for storage purposes other than for containers of
nonflammable gases. Storage of full or smply
sontainers shall be permitted. Other
nonflammable medical gas supply systems of
storage locations shall be permitted o be in the
same location with oxygen or nitrous oxide or
both, However, care shall be taken 1o provide
adequate ventilation lo dissipate such other
gases in ordar to provent the davelopment of
oxygen-deficient atmospheres in the pvand of
tunctioning of cylinder or manifold prossura-relist
devices,

o, Alr compressors and vaguum pumps shall be
located separately from cylinder patiant gas
systems or cylinder storage snclosures. Alr
compressors shall be installed in a dasignated
mechanical aquipment area, adequately
ventilated and with required sevices,

a. Walls, floors, cellings, roofs, doars, intarior
finish, shelves, racks, and supports of and in the
iocations cited in 4-8.1.1.2(a) 10a shall be

#4  As part of QA process,
~Maint. Director will use audit
tool to inspect on a monthly
basis all facility oxygen transfer
rooms for a period of 6 months
to ensure that standard NFPA
101 Life Safety Code 8.6.2.5.2 is
met. Maint. Director wil]
report compliance during QA
monthly meeting for a duration
of 6 months to ensure
continued compliance.,
Any changes in the future to
locations of oxygen transfer
rooms will be reported by
Maintenance Director to the
QAPI committee that meets on
a monthly basis to ensured
continued compliance.
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PREFIX
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
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BEFICIENCY)

K 143

Continued From page 10

constructed of noncombustible or
iimited-combustible materials.

b, Lacations for supply systems for oxygen,
nitrous oxide, or mixtures of these gases shall not
communicate with anasthetizing logations or
storags locations for flammable anesthetizing
agents.

¢. Enclosures for supply systems shall be
provided with doors or gates that can be lockad.
d, Ordinary electrical wall fixtures in supply rooms
shall be instalied in fixed locations not less
thansft (L5 m) above the floor to avoid physical
damage.

e, Where snclosures {interior or exterion) tor
supply systemns are located near sources of heat,
such as furnaces, incinerators, or boller rooms,
they shalt ba of gonstruction that prolects
eylinders from reaching lemnperatures wxsanding
13 0°F (54°C). Open electrical condugtors and
transformers shall not be located in close
proximity to enclosures. Such enclosures ghall
not be located adjacent to storage tanks for
Harmmable of combustible liquids.

f. Smoking shall be prohibited in supply system
enclosures.

K 143
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185029 B. WING 12/05/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

920 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER LOUISVILLE, KY 40203
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Based upon implementation of the acceptable
POC, the facility was deemed to be in
compliance, 12/05/15 as alleged.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.
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